REPAIR PARTS
®
®
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-A3001A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-A3001.
July 2015
APG14 "M" Series Residential Package Gas Unit

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 15
3
RP-A3001A
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1370751 24V RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0163F00017 BECKETT BURNER (QTY A/R)
D6723303 BLOWER WHEEL (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18)
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8)
B1368000 BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 10 (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
CAP100400440CT CAP, 10/40 MFD, 440V/ DUAL RD (M28, M29, M30)
CAP050350440CS CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M1, M2, M3, M4)
CAP050400440CT CAPACITOR 5/40/440V/DUAL RD (M5, M6, M7, M8, M25,
M26, M27)
CAP050450440CT CAPACITOR 5/45/440V/DUAL RD (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
ZPS51K5EPFV130 COMP, 51900/208/230/60/1 (M25, M26, M27)
ZP29K5EPFV130 COMP,29000,208/230/60/1 (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
ZP20K5EPFV130 COMPRESSOR 20000, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M3, M4)
ZP25K5EPFV130 COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M5, M6, M7, M8)
ZP34K5EPFV130 COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M15, M16, M17, M18)
ZP39K5EPFV130 COMPRESSOR 39000, 208/230/60/1 (M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24)
ZPS49K5EPFV130 COMPRESSOR 49100, 208/230/60/1 (M28, M29, M30)
0131M00430 COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M28, M29, M30)
0131M00061 COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14)
0131M00429 COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL (M5, M6, M7, M8, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27)
0131M00009P COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3, M4)
CONT1P025024V CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
CONT1P030024V CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
CONT2P040024V CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
0130M00074 CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE
0130M00087 CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE (M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
B1086775 FAN BLADE (M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1086773 FAN BLADE 22" (M1, M2, M3, M4)

0130M00138 TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V
0151M00047 VALVE, NXT (M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
3RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Fan / Cabinet
4 RP-A3001Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Fan / Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN BLADE (M5, M6, M7, M8)B108677511
FAN BLADE 22" (M1, M2, M3, M4)B108677311
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14)
0150G0000211
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
0150G0000311
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M28, M29, M30)0131M0043021
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14)
0131M0006121
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL (M5, M6, M7, M8,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26, M27)
0131M0042921
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3, 0131M00009P21
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000331
TOP PANEL 0121G00156PDG41
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181751
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P61
BLOWER DOOR 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
20464801PDG71
BLOWER DOOR 40" (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,

PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS
SCREEN-FLUE HOOD 20472601NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
5RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assembly
6 RP-A3001Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER DIVIDER (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
2046530271
BLOWER DIVIDER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8)
2046530571
BLOWER DIVIDER 32" 10 X 9 (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
2046530471
FILLER PANEL, HEAT EXCHANGER 32" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
20465201101
FILLER PANEL, HEAT EXCHANGER 40" (M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
20465202101
EVAP/HEAT EXCHANGER DIVIDER 32" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
20465501121
EVAP/HEAT EXCHANGER DIVIDER 38" (M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
20465502121
FAN PARTITION SHELF 20465701131
FAN SURROUND 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,

20463801221
DRAIN CHANNEL, SUCTION TUBE 0121G00555231
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
7RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Blower Assembly
8 RP-A3001Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M0003821
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (QTY 3)B137685731
BLOWER WHEEL (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18)
D672330341
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
B136801641
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 10 (M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
B136800041
WASHER FLAT 1/4 ID X 1 OD (QTY 3)B139291851
MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B139332361
TC SCREW 1.25" (QTY 3)M025056581
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800101
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M1, M2, M3, M4)0131G00010121

4322801162
BASEPAN, PACKAGE 0121G00444272
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
9RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor / Tubing Assembly
10 RP-A3001Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor / Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COMP, 51900/208/230/60/1 (M25, M26, M27)ZPS51K5EPFV13011
COMP,29000,208/230/60/1 (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14)
ZP29K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 20000, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
ZP20K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M5, M6, M7,
M8)
ZP25K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M15, M16,
M17, M18)
ZP34K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 39000, 208/230/60/1 (M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
ZP39K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 49100, 208/230/60/1 (M28, M29,
M30)
ZPS49K5EPFV13011
ACCESS FITTING (QTY 2)B137331541
CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE (M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30)
0130M0008751

TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M0221641NS
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M0221641NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
11RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger / Manifold / Gas Valve
12 RP-A3001Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger / Manifold / Gas Valve
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
ID BLOWER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0131G00000P21
ID BLOWER (M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)0131G0000121
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG   BRNR (M19, M20)0121G0058331
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG   BRNR (M21, M22, M25,
M28)
0121G0058431
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG   BRNR (M27, M30)0121G0060431
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG 4 BRNR (M13, M14, M17,
M18)
0121G0058031
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG 5 BRNR (M23, M24)0121G0058131
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG 6 BRNR (M26, M29)0121G0058231
PLATE-ID BLWR SML 2 BRNR (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M9, M10)
0121G0057831
PLATE-ID BLWR SML 3 BRNR (M3, M4, M7, M8,
M11, M12, M15, M16)
0121G0057931
PRESSURE SWITCH 1111250141
PART/TUBE ASSY (M1, M2, M5, M6, M9, M10)2049071551
PART/TUBE ASSY (M19, M20)2049071751

M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
20462801NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
13RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel
14 RP-A3001Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V 0130M0013811
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
CONT1P025024V21
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
CONT1P030024V21
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
CONT2P040024V21
IGNITION BOARD, DSI INTEGRATED (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
PCBAG12341
IGNITION BOARD, DSI, 2 STG (M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
PCBAG12741

M28, M29, M30)
0259G00031NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG1424040M41AA
M2 - APG1424040M41AB
M3 - APG1424060M41AA
M4 - APG1424060M41AB
M5 - APG1430040M41AA
M6 - APG1430040M41AB
M7 - APG1430060M41AA
M8 - APG1430060M41AB
M9 - APG1436040M41AA
M10 - APG1436040M41AB
M11 - APG1436060M41AA
M12 - APG1436060M41AB
M13 - APG1436080M41AA
M14 - APG1436080M41AB
M15 - APG1442060M41AA
M16 - APG1442060M41AB
M17 - APG1442080M41AA
M18 - APG1442080M41AB
M19 - APG1448060M41AA
M20 - APG1448060M41AB
M21 - APG1448080M41AA
M22 - APG1448080M41AB
M23 - APG1448100M41AA
M24 - APG1448100M41AB
M25 - APG1460080M41AA
M26 - APG1460100M41AA
M27 - APG1460120M41AA
M28 - APG1461080M41AA
M29 - APG1461100M41AA
M30 - APG1461120M41AA
15RP-A3001A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com